
2017 Mbsp. 2017 Membership

Needed 5/10/2017 Needed for 4/27/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 100% Target 100% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 22 22 -3 25 113.636

2 NEVADA 539 539 -19 558 103.525

3 ALABAMA 1,670 1,670 -48 1,718 102.874

4 NORTH DAKOTA 771 771 -4 775 100.519

5 MONTANA 1,012 1,012 -2 1,014 100.198

6 NORTH CAROLINA 2,092 2,092 10 2,082 99.522

7 NEBRASKA 6,389 6,389 128 6,261 97.997

8 IOWA 4,010 4,010 138 3,872 96.559

9 UTAH 571 571 20 551 96.497

10 FLORIDA 17,843 17,843 968 16,875 94.575

11 PUERTO RICO 36 36 2 34 94.444

12 COLORADO 3,008 3,008 189 2,819 93.717

13 MICHIGAN 22,654 22,654 1,525 21,129 93.268

14 MINNESOTA 11,626 11,626 808 10,818 93.050

15 FRANCE 291 291 23 268 92.096

16 WASHINGTON 2,430 2,430 194 2,236 92.016

17 ILLINOIS 14,852 14,852 1,204 13,648 91.893

18 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,115 1,115 92 1,023 91.749

19 ARIZONA 6,728 6,728 561 6,167 91.662

20 INDIANA 38,319 38,319 3,201 35,118 91.646

21 VERMONT 3,867 3,867 340 3,527 91.208

22 OHIO 31,247 31,247 2,776 28,471 91.116

23 KANSAS 6,661 6,661 605 6,056 90.917

24 PHILIPPINES 44 44 4 40 90.909

25 DELAWARE 2,343 2,343 214 2,129 90.866

26 WISCONSIN 3,812 3,812 351 3,461 90.792

27 MARYLAND 16,445 16,445 1,563 14,882 90.496

28 CALIFORNIA 11,161 11,161 1,066 10,095 90.449

29 PENNSYLVANIA 61,641 61,641 6,266 55,375 89.835

30 KENTUCKY 3,429 3,429 358 3,071 89.560

31 MAINE 2,508 2,508 263 2,245 89.514

32 OREGON 1,675 1,675 178 1,497 89.373

33 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 6,066 674 5,392 88.889

34 VIRGINIA 4,396 4,396 491 3,905 88.831

35 IDAHO 568 568 65 503 88.556

36 MISSISSIPPI 559 559 67 492 88.014

37 TEXAS 6,328 6,328 767 5,561 87.879

38 ALASKA 1,420 1,420 178 1,242 87.465

39 MASSACHUSETTS 5,705 5,705 759 4,946 86.696

40 GEORGIA 4,770 4,770 635 4,135 86.688

41 TENNESSEE 1,675 1,675 227 1,448 86.448

42 NEW YORK 29,671 29,671 4,077 25,594 86.259

43 CONNECTICUT 1,828 1,828 252 1,576 86.214

44 NEW JERSEY 9,822 9,822 1,366 8,456 86.092

45 NEW MEXICO 1,709 1,709 241 1,468 85.898

46 ARKANSAS 507 507 72 435 85.799

47 WYOMING 1,305 1,305 194 1,111 85.134

48 LOUISIANA 2,125 2,125 341 1,784 83.953

49 OKLAHOMA 1,059 1,059 188 871 82.247

50 MISSOURI 3,719 3,719 709 3,010 80.936

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,752 2,752 624 2,128 77.326

52 RHODE ISLAND 242 242 56 186 76.860

53 SOUTH DAKOTA 732 732 207 525 71.721

54 DIST OF COL 179 179 60 119 66.480

55 MEXICO 0 0 -36 36 0.000

Grand Totals 367,948 367,948 35,185 332,763 90.438

2017 SAL Membership Report as of April 27, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 22 25 113.636 NORTH DAKOTA 771 775 100.519

NEVADA 539 558 103.525 MONTANA 1,012 1,014 100.198

UTAH 571 551 96.497 NEBRASKA 6,389 6,261 97.997

WASHINGTON 2,430 2,236 92.016 COLORADO 3,008 2,819 93.717

ARIZONA 6,728 6,167 91.662 KANSAS 6,661 6,056 90.917

PHILIPPINES 44 40 90.909 TEXAS 6,328 5,561 87.879

CALIFORNIA 11,161 10,095 90.449 NEW MEXICO 1,709 1,468 85.898

OREGON 1,675 1,497 89.373 WYOMING 1,305 1,111 85.134

IDAHO 568 503 88.556 OKLAHOMA 1,059 871 82.247

ALASKA 1,420 1,242 87.465 SOUTH DAKOTA 732 525 71.721

Totals 25,158 22,914 91.080 MEXICO 0 36 0.000

Totals 28,974 26,497 91.451

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,010 3,872 96.559 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MICHIGAN 22,654 21,129 93.268 FRANCE 291 268 92.096

MINNESOTA 11,626 10,818 93.050 VERMONT 3,867 3,527 91.208

ILLINOIS 14,852 13,648 91.893 DELAWARE 2,343 2,129 90.866

INDIANA 38,319 35,118 91.646 MARYLAND 16,445 14,882 90.496

OHIO 31,247 28,471 91.116 PENNSYLVANIA 61,641 55,375 89.835

WISCONSIN 3,812 3,461 90.792 MAINE 2,508 2,245 89.514

MISSOURI 3,719 3,010 80.936 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,066 5,392 88.889

Totals 130,239 119,527 91.775 MASSACHUSETTS 5,705 4,946 86.696

NEW YORK 29,671 25,594 86.259

CONNECTICUT 1,828 1,576 86.214

NEW JERSEY 9,822 8,456 86.092

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,752 2,128 77.326

ALABAMA 1,670 1,718 102.874 RHODE ISLAND 242 186 76.860

NORTH CAROLINA 2,092 2,082 99.522 DIST OF COL 179 119 66.480

FLORIDA 17,843 16,875 94.575 Totals 143,360 126,823 88.465

PUERTO RICO 36 34 94.444

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,115 1,023 91.749

KENTUCKY 3,429 3,071 89.560

VIRGINIA 4,396 3,905 88.831 2017 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

MISSISSIPPI 559 492 88.014 4/27/2017 367,948 332,763 90.438

GEORGIA 4,770 4,135 86.688

TENNESSEE 1,675 1,448 86.448 2016 Membership:

ARKANSAS 507 435 85.799 4/27/2016 333,044

LOUISIANA 2,125 1,784 83.953  

Totals 40,217 37,002 92.006 Difference: -281

2016 - 2017 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  William D. Kelly, Jr. (FL)

(Mid-Western Region)   Kenneth L. Yanke (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Joseph A. Korba (NJ)

(Western Region)  Joseph B. Keiser (NV)

(Central Region)   Michael L. Lawler (WI)




